NEWS RELEASE
2 MAY 2017

ANZ 2017 HALF YEAR RESULT

ANZ today announced a Statutory Profit after tax for the Half Year ended 31 March 2017 of $2.9 billion up 6%
and a Cash Profit1 of $3.4 billion up 23% on the prior comparable period (PCP). ANZ’s Common Equity Tier 1 Capital
Ratio was 10.1% at 31 March 2017 up 52 basis points (bps) from 30 September 2016. Return on Equity increased
210 bps to 11.8%.

The FY17 interim result reflects further benefits from a significant reshaping of the business driven by ANZ’s strategic
focus to create a simpler, better capitalised and more balanced bank producing better outcomes for customers and
shareholders.

The Interim Dividend of 80 cents per share fully franked, is the same as the Interim Dividend in FY16, reflecting a
payout ratio of 69% (Pro Forma 65%).

Selected Group Financial Information   Half year

EARNINGS ($M)  1H17 1H16

Movement

Statutory Profit   2,911 2,738 +6%

Cash Profit basis

 5,572 4,837 +15% Profit before credit impairment and tax
Cash Profit  3,411 2,782 +23%
Earnings Per Share (cents)  116.7 95.9 +22%
Return on Equity (%)  11.8 9.7 +210bps
Net Interest Margin (%)  2.00 2.07 -7bps

Adjusted Pro-forma Cash Profit basis2

 5,838 5,441 +7% Profit before credit impairment and tax
Adjusted Pro-forma Cash Profit  3,637 3,224 +13%
Earnings Per Share (cents)  124.4 111.1 +12%
Return on Equity (%)  12.5 11.2 +130bps

Group Financial Information   MAR ‘17   MAR ‘16

CREDIT QUALITY
Total credit impairment charge as a % of average GLAs
(Cash Profit basis)   0.25% 0.32%

OTHER

Full time equivalent staff (FTE)   46,046 48,896

BALANCE SHEET ($B)

Gross Loans and Advances (GLAs)   580 566
Total Risk Weighted Assets (RWAs)   397 388
Customer Deposits   468 447
Leverage Ratio (%)   5.3% 5.1%
Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio (%)   10.1% 9.8%
Common Equity Tier 1 Ratio Internationally Comparable Basel 3 (%)  15.2%  14.0%

CEO
COMMENTARY

ANZ Chief Executive Officer Shayne Elliott said: “In 2016 we refreshed ANZ’s
strategy to ensure we were on a path to rapidly adapt to the changing
environment and deliver materially better outcomes for our customers, the
community and shareholders.

“I am pleased that in the first half of 2017 we delivered further progress. This
included initiatives for customers such as reduced interest rates on some credit
cards, new debit cards to improve accessibility for vision impaired customers,
and plans to improve security through the use of voice biometrics. To support